
Lancashire Magistrates' Court
Code 1790

Sitting at Blackburn Magistrates' Court

Brendan QUEEN
4 Grange Street
Padiham
Lancashire
BB11 4JZ

Case reference 04ZL2142825
Defendant Brendan QUEEN

Date of birth 04 July 1995

Criminal Behaviour Order

Date of order 20 May 2025

Criminal Behaviour Order made for 2 Years.

Whilst this order is in force, you must comply with the following provisions:

Prohibitions
1. Not to enter any Aldi in Burnley including their car parks 
2. Not to enter any Spar in Burnley including their car parks 
3. Not to enter Kitchens Garage including the forecourt 
4. Not to enter Anchor Retail Park Burnley

Warning
If you do anything that you are prohibited from doing by this order, or you fail to do 
anything that you are required to do by this order, you will be committing a criminal offence
for which you could be sent to prison or detention and/or ordered to pay a fine.

Note
Either you or the prosecution can ask the court to look again at this order. The court can change
it or cancel it if it feels that is the right thing to do.
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On 24/04/2025 at BURNLEY in the county of Lancashire, stole STEAKS,  to the value of £20,  
belonging to SPAR STORES
Contrary to section 1(1) and 7 of the Theft    Act 1968.
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